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Ryan Swaine <viamed.ryan.swaine@gmail.com>

RE: Max Blend 2 Blender
1 message

Selvaraj Shanmugham <SelvarajS@virtusuae.com> 4 September 2023 at 09:36
To: "ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk" <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: "viamedinbox@gmail.com" <viamedinbox@gmail.com>, Sumesh Parathi <SumeshP@alessakuwait.com>, Anjana
Chirayath Surendranath <MTG114@virtusuae.com>, Arunagiri Adikesavan <ArunagiriA@virtusuae.com>

Thanks Ryan, ….Yes, the water trap generally comes with the blender on the Air connection, and we don’t need the
bracket. Please make sure it is a High flow blender.

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine
Sent: Monday, September 4, 2023 12:30 PM
To: Selvaraj Shanmugham <SelvarajS@VirtusUAE.com>
Cc: viamedinbox@gmail.com; Sumesh Parathi <SumeshP@AlessaKuwait.com>; Anjana Chirayath Surendranath
<MTG114@VirtusUAE.com>; Arunagiri Adikesavan <ArunagiriA@VirtusUAE.com>
Subject: Re: Max Blend 2 Blender

 

Dear Salvaraj

 

I am sorry I missed your call this morning and thank you for your order. Please note that I am available now for the
rest of the day.

 

I need to let you know that the MaxBlend 2 is not supplied with a watertrap and I am not familiar with any that are
available for it. Can you confirm if you need the blender bracket?

 

Best regards

Ryan

 

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

 

On Fri, 1 Sept 2023 at 07:51, Selvaraj Shanmugham <SelvarajS@virtusuae.com> wrote:
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Good morning, Ryan

 

This is to confirm our order for

 

1. MaxBlend 2 High flow Blender with NIST connection   - 1850 USD -   4nos.

( Kindly make sure Air inlet has water trap fixed)

 

As it is urgently required, kindly treat this as an official order and get us the units within 3 weeks. Our official order
will follow.

 

Thanks and best regards,

 

Selvaraj

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine
Sent: Monday, June 26, 2023 4:45 PM
To: Selvaraj Shanmugham <SelvarajS@VirtusUAE.com>
Subject: MAXBLEND 2

 

Hi Selvaraj

 

With regards to your order of CO2 lines (4420925), our sales director has agreed we can offer you the old pricing
for your current order or 8 boxes. 

 

With regards to the MAXBLEND 2, I currently only have the pricing for the low flow, which is 0-15 lpm:

 

MaxBlend 2 Low Flow with NIST connection - 0310291 = USD $1850.00 each EXW

Blender Bracket (Rail and Pole) - 0320452 = USD $80.00 each EXW

 

The High flow model has an output of 0-70 lpm, if this is what you require I will confirm pricing, but I expect it to be
very similar in price to the low flow model.

 

Best regards

Ryan

 

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
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Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

Disclaimer:

The information contained in this message is intended for the addressee only and may contain classified information. If you
are not the addressee, please delete this message and notify the sender; you should not copy or distribute this message or
disclose its contents to anyone. Any views or opinions expressed in this message are those of the individual(s) and not
necessarily of the organization. No reliance may be placed on this message without written confirmation from an authorized
representative of its contents. No guarantee is implied that this message or any attachment is virus free or has not been
intercepted and amended.
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